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Seq.

1

No.
Nagar Nigam Stago Contractor Stage

Release Tender

Tender Open

Date-Time Detail(s)

Bid Submission

Start

Date

17.05 23

Time

09.06.23

17.05.23 15.30 17.0523 15.30

15.30

Expiry

16.00

Dato Time

08.06.23 17.30

Remarks

Release Tender

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Do KORBA (CG)

For, Commissioncr Korba (C.G.)



Namo of Work CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD & RCC DRAIN FROM SANYAL HOUSE TO RADHE SHYAM HOUSE WARD

NO, 31

As por SOR

4

S.N REF ITEM DESCRIPTION

1,1

21.17

4

1.1

3 1.18

5

2.

1.1

3.1

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA(C.G)

6 3.2

3.9

:SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (PWD BUILDING-01.01.2015]

8 3.1

ABSTRACT

Excavation for all types and sizes of foundalions, trenches and drains or for

any other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and

lead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the excavaled area), including

dressing and leveling of pits.

In all types of soils.

Filling from available excavated stuff (Excluding rock) in trenches, plinth,

sides of foundation etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth

Consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering with a lead upto

50 M. and lift upto 1.5 M.

Providing and filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher dust and hard moorum

under floor in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each

deposited layer by ramming and watering, including dressing etc.

complete.

Providing and fixing form work including centring, shuttering, strutting,

staging, propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at all

levels, for:

1.3 1:3:6 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 40mm

nominal size).

Foundations, footings, bases of columns plinth beam, curtain wall in any

shape and size and all type of wall below plinth level.

Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed

stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level

excluding cost of form work.

2.1 1:1%:3 (1 cement: 1½ coarse sand
:

3 graded stone aggregate 2Omm

Providing and laying nominal mix reinforced cement concrete with crushed

stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level

excluding cOst of form work.

nominal size).

Extra for precast PCC/ RCC work of any mix including form work, hoisting

and fixing in Cement Mortar. 1:2(1 Cement:2 coarse sand) and finishing

with cement plaster in Cement Mortar 1:3 (1 Cement:3 coarse sand) but

excluding reinforcement.

Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed

stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works uplo plinth level

excluding cost of form work.

1.5 1:1:3 (1 cement: 1 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm

nominal size).

93.12 Providing and placing in position reinforcement for R.C.C. work including

straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings

including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete:

I2.1 Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 415

UNIT

CUm

Cum

Cum

sqm

CUm

CUm

Cum

Cum

QTY

630

52.5

35.00

840.00

156.5

37.50

RATE

454.70

185.00

65.00

175 2970.00

371.00

139.00

4163.00

469.00

4073.00

10172.50 54.50kg

As per Estimate Amount Rs.

AMOUNT

116,550.00

3,412.50

12,985.00

116,760.00

519,750.00

651,509.50

17,537.50

1,851,993.10

554,401.25

2823973.10


